FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-03) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		ORM COVER SHEET		NT OF COMMERC
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	▼ ▼	▼	_
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Magee, Paul D. Barker, David Washington, Jon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	its and Trademarks:	2. Name and address Name: <u>Diebold Se</u>	ed original documents of of receiving party(ies): If Service Systems Livision of Diebold, In	
3. Nature of conveyance:				<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐	erger nange of Name		95 Mayfair Road	
		City: North Canton	State: <u>OH</u>	. ZIP: <u>44720</u>
Execution Date: March 6, 2003	i	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	X No
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/173,394	ith a new application Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s		
Name and address of party to whom co- concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents invo	lved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke Internal Address:	····	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$1)\$ <u>40.00</u>)
		X Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	unt
Street Address: 231 South Broadway		8. Deposit account numb		
City: Medina State: OF	I zip: 44256	09-0428 (InterBold (Attach duplicate copy) of this page if paying by de	 ∍posit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. 	ne foregoing informat	ion is true and correct an	d any attached copy is a	true copy of
Ralph E. Jocke Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	- >	3/26/20	03
- -	er of pages including cove	∽oignature	Date Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

Mar-26-03 05:03pm From-WALKER & JOCKE 3307226446 T-669 P.03/04 F-962

Practitioner's Docket No. D-1198 DES

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Paul D. Magee 1113 North Main Street Apt. 147 North Canton, Ohio 44720 Nationality: US

David A. Barker 1215 Portage Street NW North Canton, Ohio 44720 Nationality: US

Jon E. Washington 6732 Christman Road Clinton, Ohio 44216 Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 13517 FRAME: 0954 Diebold Self Service Systems division of Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE MEDIA CASSETTE INDICATOR

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21), U.S. design patent application 29/173,394 filed December 26, 2002 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 6th day of March, 2003.

Signature of Paul D. Magee

Signature of David A. Barker

Signature of Eric S. VanKeulen

Signature of Jon E. Washington

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 13517 FRAME: 0955